

NEWS RELEASE

Ms Jeanette Wong appointed as Director of the GIC Board

SINGAPORE, 31 October 2023 – Ms Jeanette Wong will be appointed to the GIC Board with effect from 8 November 2023, in addition to her current role on the GIC Risk Committee. Ms Wong has been a member of the GIC Risk Committee since 2021.

Before her retirement in March 2019, Ms Wong was Group Executive at DBS Bank responsible for the Institutional Banking Group covering corporate banking, global transaction services, strategic advisory and mergers and acquisitions. She was previously Director of DBS Bank (China) Limited, Chairperson of DBS Bank (Taiwan) Ltd, and Chief Financial Officer of the DBS Group. Prior to joining DBS, Ms Wong held various roles at JP Morgan, Citibank and Banque Paribas.

Ms Wong currently sits on the boards of Singapore Airlines, UBS Group AG and UBS AG, Prudential plc, PSA International Pte Ltd, Jurong Town Corporation and Pavilion Capital Pte Ltd. She is a member of the Securities Industry Council and a member of the Board of Trustees at National University of Singapore. She is also the Chair of NUS Business School Management Advisory Board and CareShield Life Council under the Ministry of Health.

Mr Lim Chow Kiat, Chief Executive Officer of GIC, said, "GIC has benefitted from Ms Wong's expertise in finance and global banking. As a member of the Risk Committee, she has been instrumental in strengthening our risk management capabilities amid the current investment environment. We look forward to Ms Wong's contributions as a director on the GIC Board."



About GIC

GIC is a leading global investment firm established in 1981 to secure Singapore's financial future. As the manager of Singapore's foreign reserves, we take a long-term, disciplined approach to investing, and are uniquely positioned across a wide range of asset classes and active strategies globally. These include equities, fixed income, real estate, private equity, venture capital, and infrastructure. Our long-term approach, multi-asset capabilities, and global connectivity enable us to be a partner of choice, by adding meaningful value to our partnerships and investments through the sharing of our networks and business expertise. Headquartered in Singapore, we have a global talent force of over 2,100 people in 11 key financial cities and have investments in over 40 countries. For more information, please visit gic.com.sg or follow us on LinkedIn.

Contacts

GIC

Denise Nah Vice President, Corporate Communications +65 6889 5486 denisenah@gic.com.sg Mah Lay Choon Head, Corporate Communications +65 6889 6841 mahlaychoon@gic.com.sg